DVI – FPD LINK II Demo Platform User Guide Rev1.1
October 2010
© National Semiconductor Corporation
1
DVI - FPD LINK II (DS90UR905Q / 906Q)
Demo Platform User Guide
General Description
The DVI-FPD LINK II demo platform takes the DVI signals as a video input, and deserializes the parallel RGB and
control signals.  The DS90UR905Q converts this 24-bit parallel RGB data and control data to a high-speed
serialized (FPD-LINK II) over a single pair with up to 10m STP cable. The DS90UR906Q recovers the data (RGB)
and control signals, and extracts the clock from the serial stream. The recovered RGB and control data are
converted back to the DVI signals as a video output to any Displays (See Figure 1).
Figure 1. Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Parts: DS90UR905Q & DS90UR906Q
Demo boards: DVI-FPDLINKII-M (Molex Cable)
DVI-FPDLINKII-R (Rosenberger / Leoni Cable)
DVI – FPD LINK II Demo Platform User Guide Rev1.1
October 2010
© National Semiconductor Corporation
2
Figure 2. Setup Diagram
Figure 3. Bottom Board
DVI – FPD LINK II Demo Platform User Guide Rev1.1
October 2010
© National Semiconductor Corporation
3
Figure 4. Top Board
Quick Start Guide
• The DVI – FPD Link II demo board consists of a “top board” and a “bottom” board
• The “Top board” has the DS90UR905 and DS90UR906 devices
• The “Bottom board” has the TI DVI TX and RX devices
• Connect the included 12V AC/DC power adapter to the “CON3” of the top board
• Connect the PC (DVI Source) to DVI connector “CON1” (inputs to TI RX) of the bottom board
• Connect the LCD to DVI connector “CON2” (outputs from TI TX) of the bottom board